
KATS Network Coordinating Center 
8020 Veterans Memorial Drive, Suite 100 

Florence, KY 41042 
(800) 327-5287 

www.katsnet.org 

KATS Network Contact Information 
KATS Network Coordinating Center 
8020 Veterans Memorial Drive, Suite 100  
Florence, KY 41042 
800-327-5287 

• Carol Weber – Director, KATS Network – Carols.Weber@ky.gov  

• Lisa Staub – KATS Network Assistive Technology Resource Center Director – Lisa.Staub@ky.gov  

• Alexandra Ingram – KATS Network Coordinating Center Director – Alexandra.Ingram@ky.gov 

Regional Assistive Technology Resource Centers and CARAT Reuse Programs 
ACAT – Appalachian Center for Assistive Technology Services 
Project CARAT Hazard 
750 Morton Boulevard  
Hazard, KY 41701  
(606) 439-3557, ext. 83452 

• Patrick Kitzman – Center Director – Patrick.Kitzman@uky.edu  

• Crystal Hignite – ATRC Coordinator – Crystal.Hignite@uky.edu  

• Keisha Hudson – Administrative Research Assistant Senior – keisha.hudson@uky.edu  

Enabling Technologies of Kentuckiana (enTECH)  
Project CARAT Louisville 
812 S. Second Street  
Louisville, KY 40203  
502-992-2448; Project CARAT 502-473-5997 ext.  2448 

• Alison Amshoff – ATRC Coordinator– aamschoff@spalding.edu  

• Jocelyn Warren – CARAT Coordinator - jwarren@spalding.edu  

HDI – Center for Assistive Technology Services (CATS) 
Project CARAT Lexington 
2358 Nicholasville Road  
Suite 180  
Lexington, KY 40503  
(859) 218-7979  

• Christina Espinosa – Division Director, Community Education – ctespinosa@uky.edu  

• Joan Hager – HDI CATS Coordinator– joan.hager@uky.edu   
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Easterseals Redwood Assistive Technology Center 
71 Orphanage Road  
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017  
800-728-9807  

• Betsy Eiserman – ATRC Innovation Coordinator – beiserman@eastersealsredwood.org   

• Julie Roell – AT Resource Center Librarian – jroell@eastersealsredwood.org  

Wendell Foster Technology & Resource Center 
815 Triplett Street  
Owensboro, KY 42303 
800-209-6202  

• Sandy Hayden – Outpatient Services Director – shayden@wendellfoster.org  

• Cindy Huston – Technology & Resource Center Director – chuston@wendellfoster.org  

• Jana Billingsley - Assistive Technology Specialist, ATP - JBillingsley@wendellfoster.org  

Carl D. Perkins - Project CARAT Paintsville 
5659 Main Street  
Thelma, KY 41260 
606-788-6630 

• Darrin Breeding – CARAT Coordinator – Darrin.Breeding@ky.gov  

Additional Contacts 
Kentucky Assistive Technology Loan Corporation 
877-675-0195 
http://katlc.ky.gov  

• Sarah Richardson – SarahF.Richardson@ky.gov  

Protection & Advocacy 
800-372-2988  
http://kypa.net  

• Camille Collins – Protection & Advocacy for Assistive Technology – Camille.Collins@ky.gov   
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KATS Network Contact Information

KATS Network Coordinating Center

8020 Veterans Memorial Drive, Suite 100 
Florence, KY 41042

800-327-5287

· Carol Weber – Director, KATS Network – Carols.Weber@ky.gov 

· Lisa Staub – KATS Network Assistive Technology Resource Center Director – Lisa.Staub@ky.gov 

· Alexandra Ingram – KATS Network Coordinating Center Director – Alexandra.Ingram@ky.gov

Regional Assistive Technology Resource Centers and CARAT Reuse Programs

ACAT – Appalachian Center for Assistive Technology Services

Project CARAT Hazard

750 Morton Boulevard 
Hazard, KY 41701 

(606) 439-3557, ext. 83452

· Patrick Kitzman – Center Director – Patrick.Kitzman@uky.edu 

· Crystal Hignite – ATRC Coordinator – Crystal.Hignite@uky.edu 

· Keisha Hudson – Administrative Research Assistant Senior – keisha.hudson@uky.edu 

Enabling Technologies of Kentuckiana (enTECH) 
Project CARAT Louisville

812 S. Second Street 
Louisville, KY 40203 

502-992-2448; Project CARAT 502-473-5997 ext.  2448

· Alison Amshoff – ATRC Coordinator– aamschoff@spalding.edu 

· Jocelyn Warren – CARAT Coordinator - jwarren@spalding.edu 

HDI – Center for Assistive Technology Services (CATS)
Project CARAT Lexington

2358 Nicholasville Road 
Suite 180 
Lexington, KY 40503 

(859) 218-7979 

· Christina Espinosa – Division Director, Community Education – ctespinosa@uky.edu 

· Joan Hager – HDI CATS Coordinator– joan.hager@uky.edu  

Easterseals Redwood Assistive Technology Center

71 Orphanage Road 
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017 

800-728-9807 

· Betsy Eiserman – ATRC Innovation Coordinator – beiserman@eastersealsredwood.org  

· Julie Roell – AT Resource Center Librarian – jroell@eastersealsredwood.org 

Wendell Foster Technology & Resource Center

815 Triplett Street 
Owensboro, KY 42303

800-209-6202 

· Sandy Hayden – Outpatient Services Director – shayden@wendellfoster.org 

· Cindy Huston – Technology & Resource Center Director – chuston@wendellfoster.org 

· Jana Billingsley - Assistive Technology Specialist, ATP - JBillingsley@wendellfoster.org 

Carl D. Perkins - Project CARAT Paintsville

5659 Main Street 
Thelma, KY 41260

606-788-6630

· Darrin Breeding – CARAT Coordinator – Darrin.Breeding@ky.gov 

Additional Contacts

Kentucky Assistive Technology Loan Corporation

877-675-0195

http://katlc.ky.gov 

· Sarah Richardson – SarahF.Richardson@ky.gov 

Protection & Advocacy

800-372-2988 

http://kypa.net 

· Camille Collins – Protection & Advocacy for Assistive Technology – Camille.Collins@ky.gov  
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